
13 

GRANTS AND DONATIONS LEGISLATION – FEBRUARY 20, 2018 

Legislative 
Number Parties Amount Local Cash 

Match Term Purpose 

RS2018-1040 

From: 
Tennessee 
Emergency 
Management 
Agency  

To: 
Metropolitan 
Department of 
Finance 

$5,190,470.49 $273,182.62 
Grant ends 
on April 29, 
2020 

This amendment would 
increase the amount of the 
total grant and cash match to 
complete repairs and/or 
replacement to facilities 
damaged during April and 
May, 2010. 

The grant amount would 
increase from 
$66,798,655.55 to 
$71,989,126.04. The cash 
match would increase from 
$3,515,718.36 to 
$3,788,900.98. 


